&5<67$/�6(0,&21'8&725�
352'8&76�',9,6,21�
352'8&7�,1)250$7,21
Copyright © Cirrus Logic, Inc. 1998
(All Rights Reserved)
16-Bit/20-Bit ∆Σ
Multi-Range ADC
with 4-Bit Latch

8 PI202PP3 JAN ‘98
CS5525 CS5526
Ordering Information
17) If the charge pump is engaged, how do I ensure that the converter and its
external components are intrinsically safe?
A: Intrinsic safety prohibits the use of electrolytic (or bipolar) capacitors
thus limiting the use of certain size capacitors. Although a 10 µF cap. is
recommended for the charge pump, two 0.47 µF ceramic caps in parallel
can be used.
18) What benefit does an evaluation board offer?
A: The CDB5525/26 evaluation board saves time and money over prototyp-
ing. The preassembled board comes equipped with an 80C51 microcon-
troller and a 9-pin cable to link the evaluation board to a PC-compatible
computer. The evaluation system also includes software which provides
easy access to the internal registers of the converter and displays the con-
verter’s time domain, frequency domain and noise histogram performance.
Ordering Information
CS5525-AP -40°C to +85°C 20-pin PDIP
CS5526-BP -40°C to +85°C 20-pin PDIP
CS5525-AS -40°C to +85°C 20-pin SSOP
CS5526-BS -40°C to +85°C 20-pin SSOP
For further information on Crystal products, please visit our website
“www.crystal.com” or call our literature department (800) 888-5016 ext.
3594 or (512) 912-3594 for data sheets and application notes.
5525pi_3.fm  Page 8  Friday, January 23, 1998  8:35 AM